
No.

Ordered

5
6
4
3
3
6
5
4
5
2
1
5
5
3
6
5
3
2
7
5
2
2
2
2
6
6 

100 ft.
70 ft.
10 ft.
10 ft.
35 ft.
80 ft.
20 ft.
9+ ft.
8+ ft.
8+ ft.
50 ft.
20 ft.
10 ft.
5 ft.
20 ft.
5 ft.
15 ft.
4 ft.
8 ft.
25 ft.
25 ft.
45 ft.
3-6 ft.
6-10 ft.
10 ft.
90 ft.

1.0 ft. + (1-0)
1.0 ft. (2-0)
1.0 ft.  + (1-0)
1.0 ft.  + (1-0)
1.0 ft.  + (1-0)
2.0 ft. + (1-0)
1.0 ft.  + (1-0)
1.0 ft.  + (2-0)
1.0 ft.  + (1-0)
1.0 ft.  + (1-0)
1.0 ft.  + (1-0)
1.0 ft.  + (1-0)
1.0 ft.  + (1-0)
1.0 ft.  + (1-0)
1.0 ft. + (1-0)
1.0 ft.  + (2-0)
1.0 ft.  + (1-0)
1.0 ft. + (1-0)
plug
36' cuttings
36' cuttings
36' cuttings
1.0 ft. + (1-0)
1.0 ft. + (1-0)
1.0 ft. + (1-0)
1.0 ft. + (2-0)

$3.00 ea / $28 per 10
$3.00 ea / $70 per 25
$3.00 ea / $70 per 25
$3.00 ea / $70 per 25
$3.00 ea / $70 per 25
$3.00 ea / $70 per 25
$3.00 ea / $70 per 25
$3.00 ea / $28 per 10
$3.00 ea / $70 per 25
$3.00 ea / $70 per 25
$3.00 ea / $70 per 25
$3.00 ea / $70 per 25
$3.00 ea / $70 per 25
$3.00 ea / $70 per 25
$4.00 ea / $95 per 25
$3.00 ea / $28 per 10
$3.00 ea / $70 per 25
$3.00 ea / $70 per 25
$6.00 ea / $28 per 5
$2.00 ea / $130 per 100
$2.00 ea / $130 per 100
$2.00 ea / $130 per 100
$3.00 ea / $70 per 25
$3.00 ea / $70 per 25
$3.00 ea / $70 per 25
$4.00 ea / $38 per 10

Noble Fir
Western Larch
Ponderosa Pine
Douglas Fir

5
3
4
4

90-200 ft.
50-150 ft.
200 ft.
250 ft.

Bareroot
Bareroot
Bareroot
Bareroot

$3.00 ea / $450 per 200
$3.00 ea / $450 per 200
$2.00 ea / $250 per 200
$3.00 ea / $450 per 200

Name Zone Max Ht. Size/Age

Price ea. /

bundle (#)
Total

Tree Sale

Order Form

A N N U A L  W A S C O  S W C D
Wasco Co. Conservation District sells trees selected from

an extensive list of available plants. Depending on
quantities, we may accept special orders. 

Please order by January 19th, 2024. Plant pick up day is
March 16th, 2024 8am-noon

Conifers

Notes: Zone (Z) average minimum temp (F): Zone 2 = -50 to -40;  
Z3 = -40 to -30; Z4 = -30 to -20; Z5 = -20 to -10; Z6 = -10 to 0 F 

Wasco County is an Equal Opportunity Employer

Total Page 1

Big Leaf Maple 
White Alder
Serviceberry
Red Osier Dogwood
Black Hawthorn
Oregon Ash
Pacific Crabapple
Wild Mock Orange
Pacific Ninebark
Choke Cherry
Quaking Aspen
Vine Maple
Tall Oregon Grape
Woods Rose
Oceanspray
Douglas Spirea
Blue Elderberry
Snowberry
Evergreen Huckleberry
Black Cottonwood
Coyote Willow
Pacific Willow
Golden Current
Paper Birch
Red Flowering Current
Oregon White Oak



Planting Aids:

Tree Sale

Order Form

A N N U A L  W A S C O  S W C D

Vispore Mats: 1 sheet of fabric and 4 “earth staples” 36in x 36in. $3.00 each
Mats prevent evaporation and help contain moisture as well as keep weeds
to a minimum. These are a must in grassy areas for a successful planting.

No.

Ordered Total

Seedling Protection Tubes: 4in x 24in  $2.50 each   
Tubes protect plant leaders from deer browse. Each tube comes with one
bamboo stake.      

Payment

Payment is due with order. Credit may be
extended for large (over $1,000) orders if
requested. Interest will be charged at 3% per
month beginning March 1 on the unpaid balance.
Contact the SWCD for pre-approval of all
credit requests.

TOTAL FROM PAGE 1

TOTAL THIS PAGE

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

ORDER EARLY! Pre-orders will only be accepted through January 19th, 2024
You may submit orders online at https://wascoswcd.square.site

For special orders, call the Wasco County Soil and Water Conservation District
at (541) 296-6178 ext. 120 or ext. 3

**Regular orders will not be accepted by phone**

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip

Telephone:

Email*

We take credit/debit card payments
Mail completed form with check or money order to:
Wasco Co. SWCD, 2325 River Road, Suite 3 The Dalles, OR 97058

Cost-share and other Technical Assistance: Funding may be available to
assist with conservation plantings though your local Conservation District or a
USDA program such as the Conservation Reserve Program, Conservation
Reserve Enhancement Program, Environmental Quality Incentives Program,
Conservation Stewardship Program, Small Grants of the Wasco SWCD Cost
Share Program. Contact the SWCD office to chat with a conservation
planner.


