



# Tree Sale Order Form

Wasco Co. Conservation District sells trees selected from an extensive list of available plants. Depending on quantities, we may accept special orders.

**Please order by January 19th, 2024. Plant pick up day is March 16th, 2024 8am-noon**

Name	Zone	Max Ht.	Size/Age	Price ea. / bundle (#)	No. Ordered	Total
Big Leaf Maple	5	100 ft.	1.0 ft. + (1-0)	\$3.00 ea / \$28 per 10		
White Alder	6	70 ft.	1.0 ft. (2-0)	\$3.00 ea / \$70 per 25		
Serviceberry	4	10 ft.	1.0 ft. + (1-0)	\$3.00 ea / \$70 per 25		
Red Osier Dogwood	3	10 ft.	1.0 ft. + (1-0)	\$3.00 ea / \$70 per 25		
Black Hawthorn	3	35 ft.	1.0 ft. + (1-0)	\$3.00 ea / \$70 per 25		
Oregon Ash	6	80 ft.	2.0 ft. + (1-0)	\$3.00 ea / \$70 per 25		
Pacific Crabapple	5	20 ft.	1.0 ft. + (1-0)	\$3.00 ea / \$70 per 25		
Wild Mock Orange	4	9+ ft.	1.0 ft. + (2-0)	\$3.00 ea / \$28 per 10		
Pacific Ninebark	5	8+ ft.	1.0 ft. + (1-0)	\$3.00 ea / \$70 per 25		
Choke Cherry	2	8+ ft.	1.0 ft. + (1-0)	\$3.00 ea / \$70 per 25		
Quaking Aspen	1	50 ft.	1.0 ft. + (1-0)	\$3.00 ea / \$70 per 25		
Vine Maple	5	20 ft.	1.0 ft. + (1-0)	\$3.00 ea / \$70 per 25		
Tall Oregon Grape	5	10 ft.	1.0 ft. + (1-0)	\$3.00 ea / \$70 per 25		
Woods Rose	3	5 ft.	1.0 ft. + (1-0)	\$3.00 ea / \$70 per 25		
Oceanspray	6	20 ft.	1.0 ft. + (1-0)	\$4.00 ea / \$95 per 25		
Douglas Spirea	5	5 ft.	1.0 ft. + (2-0)	\$3.00 ea / \$28 per 10		
Blue Elderberry	3	15 ft.	1.0 ft. + (1-0)	\$3.00 ea / \$70 per 25		
Snowberry	2	4 ft.	1.0 ft. + (1-0)	\$3.00 ea / \$70 per 25		
Evergreen Huckleberry	7	8 ft.	plug	\$6.00 ea / \$28 per 5		
Black Cottonwood	5	25 ft.	36' cuttings	\$2.00 ea / \$130 per 100		
Coyote Willow	2	25 ft.	36' cuttings	\$2.00 ea / \$130 per 100		
Pacific Willow	2	45 ft.	36' cuttings	\$2.00 ea / \$130 per 100		
Golden Current	2	3-6 ft.	1.0 ft. + (1-0)	\$3.00 ea / \$70 per 25		
Paper Birch	2	6-10 ft.	1.0 ft. + (1-0)	\$3.00 ea / \$70 per 25		
Red Flowering Current	6	10 ft.	1.0 ft. + (1-0)	\$3.00 ea / \$70 per 25		
Oregon White Oak	6	90 ft.	1.0 ft. + (2-0)	\$4.00 ea / \$38 per 10		

## Conifers

Noble Fir	5	90-200 ft.	Bareroot	\$3.00 ea / \$450 per 200		
Western Larch	3	50-150 ft.	Bareroot	\$3.00 ea / \$450 per 200		
Ponderosa Pine	4	200 ft.	Bareroot	\$2.00 ea / \$250 per 200		
Douglas Fir	4	250 ft.	Bareroot	\$3.00 ea / \$450 per 200		

**Total Page 1** \_\_\_\_\_



Notes: Zone (Z) average minimum temp (F): Zone 2 = -50 to -40; Z3 = -40 to -30; Z4 = -30 to -20; Z5 = -20 to -10; Z6 = -10 to 0 F



# Tree Sale Order Form

## Planting Aids:

Vispore Mats: 1 sheet of fabric and 4 "earth staples" 36in x 36in. \$3.00 each  
Mats prevent evaporation and help contain moisture as well as keep weeds to a minimum. These are a must in grassy areas for a successful planting.

No. Ordered      Total

\_\_\_\_\_

Seedling Protection Tubes: 4in x 24in \$2.50 each

Tubes protect plant leaders from deer browse. Each tube comes with one bamboo stake.

\_\_\_\_\_

## Payment

Payment is due with order. Credit may be extended for large (over \$1,000) orders if requested. Interest will be charged at 3% per month beginning March 1 on the unpaid balance.

**TOTAL THIS PAGE** \_\_\_\_\_

**TOTAL FROM PAGE 1** \_\_\_\_\_

**Contact the SWCD for pre-approval of all credit requests.**

**TOTAL AMOUNT DUE** \_\_\_\_\_

ORDER EARLY! Pre-orders will only be accepted through **January 19th, 2024**  
You may submit orders online at <https://wascoswcd.square.site>

For special orders, call the Wasco County Soil and Water Conservation District  
at (541) 296-6178 ext. 120 or ext. 3

**\*\*Regular orders will not be accepted by phone\*\***

**Name:** \_\_\_\_\_

**Telephone:** \_\_\_\_\_

**Address:** \_\_\_\_\_

**Email\*** \_\_\_\_\_

**City, State, Zip** \_\_\_\_\_

We take credit/debit card payments

Mail completed form with check or money order to:

Wasco Co. SWCD, 2325 River Road, Suite 3 The Dalles, OR 97058



Cost-share and other Technical Assistance: Funding may be available to assist with conservation plantings through your local Conservation District or a USDA program such as the Conservation Reserve Program, Conservation Reserve Enhancement Program, Environmental Quality Incentives Program, Conservation Stewardship Program, Small Grants of the Wasco SWCD Cost Share Program. Contact the SWCD office to chat with a conservation planner.